Committees such as Human Resource Management Promotion and Selection Board 

(HRMPSB), Human Resource Development Committee (HRDC or PDC), Performance 

Management Team (PMn, PRAISE Committee, and other interested government personnel. 

The registration fee is TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php 10,500.00) per 

participant to cover expenses for rental of venue and facilities, honoraria of Subject Matter 

Experts, training materials and other incidental expenses, excluding accommodation. The 

registration fee of participants from the Department of Education may be charged to their